WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc-ker</u> Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 115704/19

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:22/10/2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram Probability List for the post of Laboratory Assistant in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Category No. 419/17) in Thiruvananthapuram District– Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.
- *Ref*:- 1) Probability List No. 21/19/DOT dated 18/09/2019.
 2) Letter No. DR3-2/50025/2018-KPSC dated 22-10-2019 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are additionally included in the Supplementary List for Scheduled Tribe of the Probability List No.21/19/DOT published on 18/09/2019 for selection to the post of Laboratory Assistant in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat. No. 419/17) in Thiruvananthapuram District.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST - SCHEDULED TRIBE

109839	131183	132844	136385	138949
145225	185468	187303	198700	237849
241378	242726	250684	251067	251088

The Probability List No.21/19/DOT dated 18/09/2019 stands modified to the above extent. (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

> AJITHKUMAR.M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue

SECTION OFFICER